
University of Colorado Faculty and Staff, Fall 2020

Full-
Time

Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total

Faculty     2,602 945       3,547             489 476       965           5,569 842       6,411              -   -        -               8,660        2,263 10,923     

Instructional Faculty 1,711    729       2,440      458       461       919       4,610    809       5,419    -        -        -        6,779       1,999       8,778       

Tenured/Tenure Track 1,242    4           1,246      270       16         286       2,672    45         2,717    -        -        -        4,184       65            4,249       

Full Professor 528       3           531         79         11         90         674       11         685       -        -        -        1,281       25            1,306       

Associate Professor 376       -        376         81         5           86         881       11         892       -        -        -        1,338       16            1,354       

Assistant Professor 338       1           339         110       -        110       1,117    23         1,140    -        -        -        1,565       24            1,589       

Non-Tenure Track 469       725       1,194      188       445       633       1,938    764       2,702    -        -        -        2,595       1,934       4,529       

Instructor/Sr. Instructor 469       8           477         185       24         209       1,711    12         1,723    -        -        -        2,365       44            2,409       

Other -        717       717         3           421       424       227       752       979       -        -        -        230          1,890       2,120       

Research/Public Service Faculty 891       216       1,107      31         15         46         959       33         992       -        -        -        1,881       264          2,145       

Staff 5,120    535       5,655      667       79         746       6,180    222       6,402    537       19         556            12,504           855 13,359     

Officers 37         1           38           15         3           18         38         1           39         46         3           49         136          8              144          

Management/Other Professionals/Support Staff 5,083    534       5,617      652       76         728       6,142    221       6,363    491       16         507       12,368     847          13,215     

TOTAL 7,722    1,480    9,202      1,156    555       1,711    11,749  1,064    12,813  537       19         556       21,164     3,118       24,282     

System
Administration CU TotalBoulder Colorado Springs Denver|Anschutz

Includes all employees reported for IPEDS HR for Fall 2020; excludes student and other temporary employees and those on leave without pay.  

Most professional research assistants and senior professional research assistents are reported as staff, although they as classified as research faculty by the University of Colorado.

*Per Regent policy, officers include those holding the title of President, Vice President, Associate Vice President, Assistant Vice President, Treasurer or Associate Counsel. 
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Time
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Time
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
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Time
Part-
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Time
Part-
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Time
Part-
Time Total Full-

Time
Part-
Time Total

Faculty      2,602 945       3,547              489 476       965               668 435       1,103           4,900 398       5,298                    1 9            10                     -   -        -              8,660      2,263       10,923 

Instructional Faculty 1,711    729       2,440      458       461       919       618       425       1,043      3,991    379       4,370        1            5            6            -        -        -         6,779    1,999    8,778        

Tenured/Tenure Track 1,242    4            1,246      270       16         286       371       1            372         2,301    44         2,345        -        -        -         -        -        -         4,184    65         4,249        

Full Professor 528       3            531         79         11         90         105       1            106         569       10         579           -        -        -         -        -        -         1,281    25         1,306        

Associate Professor 376       376         81         5            86         170       -        170         711       11         722           -        -        -         -        -        -         1,338    16         1,354        

Assistant Professor 338       1            339         110       -        110       96         -        96           1,021    23         1,044        -        -        -         -        -        -         1,565    24         1,589        

Non-Tenure Track 469       725       1,194      188       445       633       247       424       671         1,690    335       2,025        1            5            6            -        -        -         2,595    1,934    4,529        

Instructor/Sr. Instructor 469       8            477         185       24         209       164       1            165         1,547    7            1,554        -        4            4            -        -        -         2,365    44         2,409        

Other -        717       717         3            421       424       83         423       506         143       328       471           1            1            2            -        -        -         230       1,890    2,120        

Research/Public Service Faculty 891       216       1,107      31         15         46         50         10         60           909       19         928           -        4            4            -        -        -         1,881    264       2,145        

Staff 5,120    535       5,655      667       79         746       698       18         716         4,788    198       4,986        694       6            700        537       19         556           12,504         855 13,359     

Officers 37         1            38           15         3            18         12         -        12           14         1            15             12         -        12          46         3            49          136       8            144           

Management/Other Professionals/Support Staff 5,083    534       5,617      652       76         728       686       18         704         4,774    197       4,971        682       6            688        491       16         507        12,368  847       13,215     

TOTAL 7,722    1,480    9,202      1,156    555       1,711    1,366    453       1,819      9,688    596       10,284     695       15         710        537       19         556        21,164  3,118    24,282     

System
Administration CU TotalBoulder Colorado Springs Denver Anschutz UCD

Administration

Includes all employees reported for IPEDS HR for Fall 2020; excludes student and other temporary employees and those on leavewithout pay.  

Most professional research assistants and senior professional research assistents are reported as staff, although they as classified as research faculty by the University of Colorado.

*Per Regent policy, officers include those holding the title of President, Vice President, Associate Vice President, Assistant Vice President, Treasurer or Associate Counsel. 
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